FILTER
CARTRIDGES
4
•
•
•
•
•

High flow depth media cartridges
Plus
Part numbering system
Gaskets/o-ringsCore/End CapLenght
DAHFC 40
Micron
5
Media
PP 1 1
20 = 20”
40 = 40”
60 = 60”
X = Option
PP = Polypropylene
VITON®  is a registered trademark of
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Technical data Operation data Application
1
13
identification:
FLUID
CLEAN
CORE
10 = 10” 250 mm
20 = 20” 500 mm
30 = 30” 750 mm
40 = 40” 1000 mm
C = With cage
Y = No cage
0 = Buna N
E = EPDM
S = Silicone
V = Viton®
x = Altre
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
FLUID CLEAN CORE
Depth filter cartridges entirely made
of polypropylene
Advantages
Part numbering system
Gaskets/o-ringsCageFiltration
rating
FLUID
CLEAN
CORE
0100
Height
30
End fitting
7 C S
VITON®  is a registered trademark of
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Technical data
Operational data
Applications
1
1410
Product
M = Carbon Block 0 = DOE (standard)
A = Option
0 = Buna N
1 = EPR
2 = Silicone
4 = Viton®
x = Option
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
DANMIL HOSPICARB CB reduces chlorine, organic chemicals
related to taste and odour.
0.5 - 10 micron particle removing.
Up to 20 times better service and capacity than Granulated AC carbon.
Sanitary end caps and gaskets.
No channelling or bypassing like the case with GAC, this due to a rigid
structure.
Standard elements are in 2.5’’ diameter - BB version is available.
•
•
•
•
Max operating temperature: standard up to
65 ºC; special design on request up to 80 ºC
element change out: 1.5 bar
Recommended life time: 6 weeks to max. 3

Carbon block cartridge
Benefit
Part numbering system
Re
fe
re
nz
a:
 H
O
SP
IC
A
RB
_C
B_
D
EP
_E
N
_0
04
07
19
_D
A
N
M
IL
_I
ta
ly
Gaskets/o-ringsEnd CapLenght
DACB 09
Grade
M
Micron rating
2 0 1
09 = 9.75’’
10 = 9.875’’
11 = 10’’
19 = 19.75’’
20 = 20’’
29 = 29.5’’
30 = 30’’
39 = 39.25’’
40 = 40’’
x = Option
2 = 10 general
VITON®  is a registered trademark of
E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Operational limits
Material of
construction Applications
1
15
Product
AL = Carbon Cloth
PH = Pharma
0 = DOE (Standard)
X = Plane end
A = Option
N = Buna N
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton®
x = Option
•

•     Support media and end caps in polypropylene
Material of construction
Part numbering system
Gaskets/o-ringEnd CapGradeLength
DAFC 09 AL 0 E
  x = Option
VITON® è un marchio registrato proprietà
di E.I. duPont de Nemours  & Co. Inc.
101
16101
Product
S = 1.5’’ Sanitary Flange (TC)
H = 1/2’’ hosebarb
P = 1/4’’ NPT
1 = 1/4’’ hosebarb
2 = 3/8’’ hosebarb
3 = 1/4’’ - 3/8’’ Stepped hosebarb
4 = 1/4’’ MNPT
5 = 3/8’’ FNPT
6 = 3/8’’ MNPT
x = Option
-- = No vent
S = Silicon
E = EPDM
V = Viton®
x = Option
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
accordance with F.D.A. and U.S.P.
All grades are 100% traceable.
Can be autoclaved at 135 °C.
Integrity controlled.
Low protein adsorption or binding.
• •
•
•
•
•
PES CAPSULE PH
PES “polyethersulfone” membrane capsule
with polypropylene supports and construction
Plus
Part numbering system
Filtration rating SpecSize
DA25C H
Connection on inlet Connection on outlet
S S 006 -
L = Little
S = Standard
D = Double
E = 10”
x = Option
S = 1.5’’ Sanitary Flange (TC)
H = 1/2’’ hosebarb
P = 1/4’’ NPT
1 = 1/4’’ hosebarb
2 = 3/8’’ hosebarb
3 = 1/4’’ - 3/8’’ Stepped hosebarb
4 = 1/4’’ MNPT
5 = 3/8’’ FNPT
6 = 3/8’’ MNPT
x = Option
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of
E.I. du Pont de
Nemours & Co. Inc.
Maximum Operating
Differential Pressure Applications
17
Product
S = 1,5” Sanitary Flange
X = Option
0 = Buna N
1 = EPR
2 = Silicone
4 = Viton®
X = Option
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
POLY Big Cap
100% polypropylene filter cartridge.
Pleated polypropylene depth filter media with Polypropylene supports
Benefits
Part numbering system
O - ringsFiltration ratingLenght
DA22C 1
IN Connection
S
OUT Connection
S 006 2
1 = 10” S = 1,5” Sanitary Flange
Y = 1,5” Sanitary Flange
X = Option
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of E.I. du Pont de
Nemours & Co. Inc.
Maximum Operating
Differential Pressure Applications
1
18
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Microbiological retention
Logarithmic reduction (LRV) is calculated as follows:
The Health Industry Manufacturers Association (HIMA) considers as sterile
for a given microorganism, filters that have LRV equal to or greater than 7.
Validation
The membranes used in SERVICE II cartridges are tested and validated.
All SERVICE II cartridges are subjected to a integrity test.
This exclusive DANMIL validation system ensures the absolute integrity of
the filter element.
Number of microorganisms in the sample
Number of microorganisms in the filtered product
LRV=log
(10)
  =
SERVICE II
Hydrophobic PTFE membrane
Technical characteristics
P. Diminuita
L. Oenos
Acetobacter
Brettanomyces
S. Cerevisiae
0,2 µm
S
S
S
S
S
S = Sterile
0,2µm
mbar PsiSpecific flow 10” module - 250mm

Absolute rated depht cartridge
Benefits
Part numbering system
End CapMicronLenght
DAA 40
Media
P
Dia
1 25 3
Gaskets/o-ring
0
Outer net
X
09 = 9.75”
10 = 9.875”
11 = 10”
19 = 19.75”
20 = 20”
29 = 29.5”
39 = 39.25”
40 = 40”
x = Option
1 = 63
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of E.I. du
Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Advantages Application
1
X = Standard
      no outer net
21
Product
P = Polipropilene
N = Nylon
A5 = 0.5
01 = 1
03 = 3
05 = 5
10 = 10
25 = 25
50 = 50
75 = 75
99 = 100
x = Option
0 = DOE (standard)
X = Plain end
A = Option
0 = Buna N
1 = EPR
2 = Silicone
4 = Viton®
5 = TEV
6 = TES
X = none
A = PE soft
gasket
1 = Standard
outer net
X = No outer net
•
•
•
•
•
•
DANMIL SPUN ABSOLUTE II is an absolute rated cartridge,
dirt holding capacity and long life.
All cartridges are produced in 100% polypropylene and nylon are

Absolute rated depht cartridge
Benefits
Part numbering system
End CapMicronLenght
DAAII 40
Media
P
Dia
1 25 3
Gaskets/o-ring
0
Outer net
1
09 = 9.75’’
10 = 9.875’’
11 = 10’’
19 = 19.75’’
20 = 20’’
29 = 29.5’’
30 = 30’’
39 = 39.25’’
40 = 40’’
x = Option
1 = 63
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of E.I. du
Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Advantages Application
1
22
Product
P = Polipropilene
N = Nylon
A5 = 0.5
01 = 1
03 = 3
05 = 5
10 = 10
25 = 25
50 = 50
75 = 75
99 = 100
0 = DOE
1 = EPR
2 = Silicone
X = none
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
SPUN NOMINAL
Nominal rated depht cartridge
Benefits
Part numbering system
End CapMicronLenght
DAN 40
Media
P
Dia
1 25 3
Gaskets/
o-ring
0
05 = 5”
09 = 9.75”
10 = 9.875”
11 = 10”
19 = 19.75”
20 = 20”
29 = 29.5”
30 = 30”
39 = 39.25”
40 = 40”
1 = 63
2=100
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of E.I. du
Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Advantages Application
•
•
•
•
•
1
23
Product
10 = 10’’
20 = 20’’
30 = 30’’
40 = 40’’
0 = Buna N
1 = EPR
2 = Silicone
4 = Viton®
X = Option
1 = 0.200’’
N = None
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
STEEL I
Pleated microfibers in 100% AISI 316 L construction
Plus
Part numbering system
•  All cartridges are produced in 100% polypropylene and nylon are produced in
>
-
• Chemicals     - Chemical
• Electronics    - Process water
• Water treatment    - Membrane protection
   1 = 63
DAA.04.09.Rev.3
  01 = 1
  03 = 3
  05 = 5
  10 = 10
  25 = 25
  50 = 50
  75 = 75
  99 = 100
     x = Option
’’
’’
 11 = 10’’
’’
 20 = 20’’
’’
 30 = 30’’
’’
 40 = 40’’
   x = Option
P = Polypropylene
N = Nylon
 Product
 0 = DOE (standard)
 X = Plain end
 A = Option
  0 = Buna N
  1 = EPR
  2 = Silicone
  4 = Viton ®
  5 = TEV
  6 = TES
  X = none
  A = option
   X  =  Standard
   1  =  Outer net
                              Length                   Media                Dia               Micron                 End Cap             Gaskets/o-rings
           X
0                          5                         10                        15
lpm
m
ba
r
350
300
250
200
150
100
  50
    0
1
10
90
DANMIL
Filtration
rating
LenghtInsert
DA21 1 0
Cartridge type
7 10 005
Gaskets/
o-ring

String wound cartridge
Benefits
Part numbering system
Re
fe
re
nz
a:
 T
EX
_D
EP
_E
N
_0
04
07
19
_D
A
N
M
IL
_I
ta
ly
DiaCoreLenght
DAE 40
Micron
20
Yarn
02 2 0 X
End Cap
7
Gasket/o - rings
S
04 = 4’’
05 = 5’’
09 = 9.75’’
10 = 9.875’’
11 = 10’’
19 = 19.75’’
20 = 20’’
29 = 29.5’’
30 = 30’’
39 = 39.25’’
40 = 40’’
x = Option
01 = Polyester
02 = Polypropylene
03 = Polypropylene
         Fibrillated
04 = Bleached Cotton
06 = Glass Fibre
07 = Nylon
08 = Rayon/Viscose
09 = Washed
         Polypropylene
VITON®  is a registered
trademark of E.I. du
Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.
Technical data Advantages Application
1
Per richieste commerciali, scrivere a
DANMIL A/S   Greve Main 42, 2670 Greve, Danimarca
Tel: +45 70 10 10 30 - www.danmil.com